
Me.-Presque Isle (3-2) -vs- Me.-Fort Kent (1-2)
03/05/21 at Fort Kent, ME

 
 

 
 
Me.-Presque Isle 71

Me.-Fort Kent 53

Date: 03/05/21
Time: 5:30 PM
Site: Fort Kent, ME

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Me.-Presque Isle 18 14 19 20 71
Me.-Fort Kent 14 18 8 13 53

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Mariah Dunbar * 35 5-7 4-6 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 3 0 0 14
11 Marissa V Reagle * 29 5-5 0-0 2-3 2-4 6 1 6 1 0 1 12
33 Paige Espling * 23 4-6 0-0 0-2 1-7 8 1 3 2 2 1 8
14 Hunter Mercier * 27 2-8 1-5 0-0 0-3 3 1 5 3 0 2 5
1 Sarah Mussleman * 22 2-5 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 3 1 3 0 1 5
22 Emily Wheaton 24 6-14 4-8 1-1 0-2 2 1 3 2 0 1 17
15 Alexis Ireland 24 3-8 0-0 4-6 4-7 11 1 2 2 1 0 10
3 Sierra Fay 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0
4 Dawria McHellon 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0
24 Riley Clough 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 27-55 9-20 8-14 8-29 37 10 22 20 4 7 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-13   53.85% 2-4   50.00% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 6-15   40.00% 1-5   20.00% 1-3   33.33%
3rd Quarter 7-12   58.33% 2-3   66.67% 3-6   50.00%
4th Quarter 7-15   46.67% 4-8   50.00% 2-3   66.67%
Total 27-55   49.1% 9-20   45.0% 8-14   57.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 13

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 27
Largest Lead: 23 4th-
02:51

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Hannah Jones * 35 4-10 3-5 4-4 2-3 5 3 1 1 0 2 15
20 Ranika Guyton * 31 7-21 1-3 0-5 3-1 4 3 4 5 0 2 15
30 Shenise West * 15 3-4 0-0 2-2 3-1 4 2 1 1 2 0 8
10 Keri La * 26 2-13 0-6 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 1 2 4
21 Sarah Gudeman * 35 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 0 0 4 0
12 Jayonah Chaboya 17 2-6 2-5 1-2 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 1 7
24 Romanalyn Inocencio 12 1-7 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 1 2
11 Karolyn Baptiste 11 1-6 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 0 2
22 Arieyle Baker 17 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 3 0 0 0
14 Breann Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 20-69 6-22 7-13 13-15 28 14 8 15 3 12 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-19   31.58% 0-4   0.00% 2-6   33.33%
2nd Quarter 7-19   36.84% 4-10   40.00% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 2-16   12.50% 0-5   0.00% 4-4   100.00%
4th Quarter 5-15   33.33% 2-3   66.67% 1-3   33.33%
Total 20-69   29.0% 6-22   27.3% 7-13   53.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 3 2nd-04:17



1st Box Score
Me.-Presque Isle 18

Me.-Fort Kent 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Mariah Dunbar 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Marissa V Reagle 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 0 0 0 2
33 Paige Espling 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 1 1 0 4
14 Hunter Mercier 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 2
1 Sarah Mussleman 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
22 Emily Wheaton 4 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6
15 Alexis Ireland 6 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
3 Sierra Fay 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
4 Dawria McHellon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Riley Clough 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 7-13 2-4 2-2 0-7 7 4 6 2 1 0 18
53.8% 50.0% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Hannah Jones 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 2
20 Ranika Guyton 5 0-4 0-0 0-4 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Shenise West 6 1-2 0-0 2-2 3-0 3 1 1 0 2 0 4
10 Keri La 10 2-7 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
21 Sarah Gudeman 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jayonah Chaboya 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
24 Romanalyn Inocencio 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
11 Karolyn Baptiste 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Arieyle Baker 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
14 Breann Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 6-19 0-4 2-6 7-4 11 5 1 2 2 1 14
31.6% 0.0% 33.3%



2nd Box Score
Me.-Presque Isle 14

Me.-Fort Kent 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Mariah Dunbar 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
11 Marissa V Reagle 6 2-2 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
33 Paige Espling 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 1 1 0
14 Hunter Mercier 9 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
1 Sarah Mussleman 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
22 Emily Wheaton 5 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 5
15 Alexis Ireland 5 1-3 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
3 Sierra Fay 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Dawria McHellon 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Riley Clough 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-15 1-5 1-3 2-4 6 1 4 6 1 2 14
40.0% 20.0% 33.3%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Hannah Jones 7 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
20 Ranika Guyton 8 3-4 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 2 1 0 1 7
30 Shenise West 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Keri La 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
21 Sarah Gudeman 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
12 Jayonah Chaboya 10 2-4 2-4 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 6
24 Romanalyn Inocencio 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
11 Karolyn Baptiste 3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Arieyle Baker 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 0 0
14 Breann Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-19 4-10 0-0 4-6 10 3 3 4 1 3 18
36.8% 40.0% NaN



3rd Box Score
Me.-Presque Isle 19

Me.-Fort Kent 8

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Mariah Dunbar 8 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 5
11 Marissa V Reagle 7 0-0 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 0 1 0 0 0 2
33 Paige Espling 4 2-2 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
14 Hunter Mercier 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 3
1 Sarah Mussleman 7 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 2
22 Emily Wheaton 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 1 0 1 2
15 Alexis Ireland 4 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 0 1
3 Sierra Fay 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Dawria McHellon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Riley Clough 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-12 2-3 3-6 3-11 14 3 5 8 0 3 19
58.3% 66.7% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Hannah Jones 9 0-2 0-1 4-4 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 4
20 Ranika Guyton 8 1-5 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
30 Shenise West 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
10 Keri La 6 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
21 Sarah Gudeman 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
12 Jayonah Chaboya 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
24 Romanalyn Inocencio 3 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
11 Karolyn Baptiste 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Arieyle Baker 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
14 Breann Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 2-16 0-5 4-4 1-2 3 3 1 4 0 4 8
12.5% 0.0% 100.0%



4th Box Score
Me.-Presque Isle 20

Me.-Fort Kent 13

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Mariah Dunbar 9 3-5 3-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 9
11 Marissa V Reagle 9 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 1 4
33 Paige Espling 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
14 Hunter Mercier 2 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
1 Sarah Mussleman 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
22 Emily Wheaton 7 1-3 1-2 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
15 Alexis Ireland 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 2 0 1 0 2
3 Sierra Fay 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
4 Dawria McHellon 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
24 Riley Clough 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-15 4-8 2-3 3-7 10 2 7 4 2 2 20
46.7% 50.0% 66.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Hannah Jones 9 2-3 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6
20 Ranika Guyton 10 3-8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 1 2 3 0 1 6
30 Shenise West 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Keri La 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
21 Sarah Gudeman 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
12 Jayonah Chaboya 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
24 Romanalyn Inocencio 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Karolyn Baptiste 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
22 Arieyle Baker 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Breann Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-15 2-3 1-3 1-3 4 3 3 5 0 4 13
33.3% 66.7% 33.3%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Me.-Presque Isle Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Me.-Fort Kent
09:34 MISS LAYUP by LA,KERI

-- REBOUND OFF by GUYTON,RANIKA
09:29 MISS LAYUP by GUYTON,RANIKA

-- REBOUND OFF by WEST,SHENISE
09:25 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WEST,SHENISE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MUSSLEMAN,SARAH 09:08
09:08 BLOCK  by WEST,SHENISE

-- REBOUND DEF by GUYTON,RANIKA
FOUL  by REAGLE,MARISSA V 09:00

09:00 MISS FT by GUYTON,RANIKA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:00 MISS FT by GUYTON,RANIKA
REBOUND DEF by ESPLING,PAIGE --

08:39 FOUL  by LA,KERI
GOOD LAYUP by ESPLING,PAIGE(in the paint) 08:35 2-2
ASSIST  by REAGLE,MARISSA V --

08:07 MISS JUMPER by GUYTON,RANIKA
REBOUND DEF by ESPLING,PAIGE --
MISS 3PTR by MERCIER,HUNTER 07:56

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,HANNAH
07:29 MISS 3PTR by LA,KERI

-- REBOUND OFF by WEST,SHENISE
07:18 MISS JUMPER by GUYTON,RANIKA

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,HANNAH
07:13 MISS LAYUP by GUYTON,RANIKA

BLOCK  by ESPLING,PAIGE 07:13
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:43 MISS LAYUP by WEST,SHENISE
REBOUND DEF by MERCIER,HUNTER --

06:41 FOUL  by JONES,HANNAH
06:41 SUB IN by BAKER,ARIEYLE
06:41 SUB IN by SMITH,BREANN
06:41 SUB IN by INOCENCIO,ROMANALYN
06:41 SUB IN by CHABOYA,JAYONAH
06:41 SUB IN by BAPTISTE,KAROLYN
06:41 SUB OUT by JONES,HANNAH
06:41 SUB OUT by WEST,SHENISE
06:41 SUB OUT by GUDEMAN,SARAH
06:41 SUB OUT by GUYTON,RANIKA
06:41 SUB OUT by LA,KERI

GOOD LAYUP by REAGLE,MARISSA V(in the paint) 06:25 4-2 V 2
ASSIST  by MERCIER,HUNTER --

06:12 TURNOVER  by INOCENCIO,ROMANALYN
06:12 SUB IN by JONES,HANNAH
06:12 SUB IN by WEST,SHENISE
06:12 SUB IN by GUDEMAN,SARAH
06:12 SUB IN by GUYTON,RANIKA
06:12 SUB IN by LA,KERI
06:12 SUB OUT by INOCENCIO,ROMANALYN
06:12 SUB OUT by BAKER,ARIEYLE
06:12 SUB OUT by SMITH,BREANN
06:12 SUB OUT by CHABOYA,JAYONAH
06:12 SUB OUT by BAPTISTE,KAROLYN

SUB IN by IRELAND,LEXI 06:08
SUB IN by WHEATON,EMILY 06:08
SUB OUT by MERCIER,HUNTER 06:08
SUB OUT by REAGLE,MARISSA V 06:08
GOOD 3PTR by WHEATON,EMILY 05:52 7-2 V 5



ASSIST  by MUSSLEMAN,SARAH --
FOUL  by MUSSLEMAN,SARAH 05:22

05:21 MISS LAYUP by JONES,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by ESPLING,PAIGE --
MISS LAYUP by WHEATON,EMILY 04:58

04:58 BLOCK  by TEAM
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by IRELAND,LEXI 04:53

04:53 BLOCK  by WEST,SHENISE
-- REBOUND DEF by LA,KERI

FOUL  by MUSSLEMAN,SARAH 04:47
04:47 MISS FT by GUYTON,RANIKA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:47 MISS FT by GUYTON,RANIKA

REBOUND DEF by IRELAND,LEXI --
04:47 FOUL  by WEST,SHENISE
04:47 SUB IN by INOCENCIO,ROMANALYN
04:47 SUB OUT by GUYTON,RANIKA

SUB IN by MERCIER,HUNTER 04:45
SUB OUT by MUSSLEMAN,SARAH 04:45
GOOD JUMPER by MERCIER,HUNTER 04:34 9-2 V 7

04:07 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:04 9-4 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by LA,KERI

TURNOVER  by ESPLING,PAIGE 03:59
03:57 STEAL  by CHABOYA,JAYONAH
03:52 MISS 3PTR by LA,KERI

REBOUND DEF by ESPLING,PAIGE --
03:48 SUB IN by BAPTISTE,KAROLYN
03:48 SUB OUT by INOCENCIO,ROMANALYN
03:36 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:36 SUB IN by WEST,SHENISE
03:36 SUB IN by INOCENCIO,ROMANALYN
03:36 SUB OUT by GUDEMAN,SARAH
03:36 SUB OUT by WEST,SHENISE
03:23 9-6 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,HANNAH

-- ASSIST  by WEST,SHENISE
GOOD LAYUP by ESPLING,PAIGE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:11 11-6 V 5
ASSIST  by MERCIER,HUNTER --

02:52 MISS LAYUP by BAPTISTE,KAROLYN
-- REBOUND OFF by WEST,SHENISE

FOUL  by WHEATON,EMILY 02:52
02:52 11-7 V 4 GOOD FT by WEST,SHENISE
02:52 11-8 V 3 GOOD FT by WEST,SHENISE
02:52 SUB IN by BAKER,ARIEYLE
02:52 SUB OUT by WEST,SHENISE

SUB IN by REAGLE,MARISSA V 02:50
SUB OUT by ESPLING,PAIGE 02:50
MISS JUMPER by FAY,SIERRA 02:26

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,HANNAH
SUB IN by FAY,SIERRA 02:26
SUB OUT by ESPLING,PAIGE 02:26
SUB OUT by WHEATON,EMILY 02:26
SUB OUT by MUSSLEMAN,SARAH 02:26

02:26 SUB OUT by WEST,SHENISE
02:26 SUB OUT by GUDEMAN,SARAH
02:26 SUB OUT by GUYTON,RANIKA
02:20 11-10 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by INOCENCIO,ROMANALYN(fastbreak)
01:57 FOUL  by BAKER,ARIEYLE

GOOD FT by IRELAND,LEXI 01:57 12-10 V 2
GOOD FT by IRELAND,LEXI 01:57 13-10 V 3

01:42 MISS 3PTR by LA,KERI
-- REBOUND OFF by INOCENCIO,ROMANALYN



01:28 13-12 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by LA,KERI(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by IRELAND,LEXI(in the paint) 01:15 15-12 V 3
ASSIST  by REAGLE,MARISSA V --

00:49 MISS LAYUP by INOCENCIO,ROMANALYN
-- REBOUND OFF by BAKER,ARIEYLE

00:42 TURNOVER  by JONES,HANNAH
00:42 FOUL  by JONES,HANNAH

SUB IN by WHEATON,EMILY 00:42
SUB OUT by DUNBAR,MARIAH 00:42

00:32 SUB IN by GUDEMAN,SARAH
00:32 SUB OUT by BAKER,ARIEYLE

TURNOVER  by FAY,SIERRA 00:28
00:23 MISS 3PTR by LA,KERI

REBOUND DEF by MERCIER,HUNTER --
GOOD 3PTR by WHEATON,EMILY 00:17 18-12 V 6
ASSIST  by REAGLE,MARISSA V --

00:06 18-14 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by BAPTISTE,KAROLYN
MISS 3PTR by WHEATON,EMILY 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Me.-Presque Isle Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Me.-Fort Kent
SUB IN by FAY,SIERRA 09:54
SUB OUT by MERCIER,HUNTER 09:54

09:54 SUB IN by CHABOYA,JAYONAH
09:54 SUB IN by BAPTISTE,KAROLYN
09:54 SUB OUT by JONES,HANNAH
09:54 SUB OUT by LA,KERI
08:59 MISS JUMPER by BAPTISTE,KAROLYN

-- REBOUND OFF by GUYTON,RANIKA
08:59 MISS 3PTR by CHABOYA,JAYONAH

-- REBOUND OFF by GUDEMAN,SARAH
08:59 MISS JUMPER by BAPTISTE,KAROLYN

-- REBOUND OFF by CHABOYA,JAYONAH
08:47 MISS JUMPER by BAPTISTE,KAROLYN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by MERCIER,HUNTER 08:47
SUB OUT by FAY,SIERRA 08:47
FOUL  by ESPLING,PAIGE 08:34
TURNOVER  by ESPLING,PAIGE 08:34

08:15 18-16 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by GUYTON,RANIKA
MISS JUMPER by ESPLING,PAIGE 08:08

-- REBOUND DEF by CHABOYA,JAYONAH
08:01 18-19 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by GUYTON,RANIKA

MISS 3PTR by MERCIER,HUNTER 07:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MERCIER,HUNTER 07:32

-- REBOUND DEF by BAPTISTE,KAROLYN
07:19 TURNOVER  by BAPTISTE,KAROLYN

STEAL  by ESPLING,PAIGE 07:16
GOOD LAYUP by REAGLE,MARISSA V(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:15 20-19 V 1
ASSIST  by ESPLING,PAIGE --

06:50 20-21 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by WEST,SHENISE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GUYTON,RANIKA

GOOD LAYUP by REAGLE,MARISSA V(in the paint) 06:30 22-21 V 1
06:30 FOUL  by GUYTON,RANIKA
06:30 SUB IN by JONES,HANNAH
06:30 SUB IN by BAKER,ARIEYLE
06:30 SUB OUT by GUDEMAN,SARAH



06:30 SUB OUT by BAPTISTE,KAROLYN
MISS FT by REAGLE,MARISSA V 06:29

-- REBOUND DEF by BAKER,ARIEYLE
06:19 MISS LAYUP by BAKER,ARIEYLE

BLOCK  by ESPLING,PAIGE 06:19
REBOUND DEF by DUNBAR,MARIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by MUSSLEMAN,SARAH(in the paint) 06:08 24-21 V 3
ASSIST  by ESPLING,PAIGE --

05:50 MISS JUMPER by JONES,HANNAH
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,HANNAH

05:50 SUB IN by GUDEMAN,SARAH
05:50 SUB OUT by WEST,SHENISE
05:43 24-24 GOOD 3PTR by CHABOYA,JAYONAH

TURNOVER  by MUSSLEMAN,SARAH 05:29
05:28 STEAL  by JONES,HANNAH
05:14 TURNOVER  by GUYTON,RANIKA
05:14 FOUL  by GUYTON,RANIKA
05:14 SUB IN by INOCENCIO,ROMANALYN
05:14 SUB OUT by GUYTON,RANIKA

SUB IN by WHEATON,EMILY 05:03
SUB IN by MCHELLON,DAWRIA 05:03
SUB IN by IRELAND,LEXI 05:03
SUB OUT by DUNBAR,MARIAH 05:03
SUB OUT by ESPLING,PAIGE 05:03
SUB OUT by MUSSLEMAN,SARAH 05:03
MISS LAYUP by MERCIER,HUNTER 04:55
REBOUND OFF by MCHELLON,DAWRIA --

04:48 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by MCHELLON,DAWRIA 04:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by MCHELLON,DAWRIA 04:30

04:17 24-27 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by CHABOYA,JAYONAH
-- ASSIST  by INOCENCIO,ROMANALYN

MISS 3PTR by WHEATON,EMILY 04:03
-- REBOUND DEF by BAKER,ARIEYLE

03:57 TURNOVER  by BAKER,ARIEYLE
SUB IN by ESPLING,PAIGE 03:57
SUB IN by DUNBAR,MARIAH 03:57
SUB OUT by MCHELLON,DAWRIA 03:57
SUB OUT by REAGLE,MARISSA V 03:57
GOOD 3PTR by WHEATON,EMILY 03:55 27-27
ASSIST  by DUNBAR,MARIAH --

03:39 MISS 3PTR by INOCENCIO,ROMANALYN
REBOUND DEF by WHEATON,EMILY --
MISS LAYUP by IRELAND,LEXI 03:28

-- REBOUND DEF by CHABOYA,JAYONAH
03:18 MISS 3PTR by BAKER,ARIEYLE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
03:14 SUB IN by GUYTON,RANIKA
03:14 SUB OUT by INOCENCIO,ROMANALYN

TURNOVER  by WHEATON,EMILY 03:05
03:03 STEAL  by GUDEMAN,SARAH
02:57 27-30 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,HANNAH

-- ASSIST  by GUYTON,RANIKA
MISS 3PTR by WHEATON,EMILY 02:42

-- REBOUND DEF by BAKER,ARIEYLE
02:38 TURNOVER  by BAKER,ARIEYLE

STEAL  by MERCIER,HUNTER 02:36
GOOD LAYUP by IRELAND,LEXI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:34 29-30 H 1
ASSIST  by MERCIER,HUNTER --

02:27 MISS 3PTR by CHABOYA,JAYONAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



02:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER  by DUNBAR,MARIAH 01:58

01:42 MISS 3PTR by LA,KERI
REBOUND DEF by ESPLING,PAIGE --

01:36 SUB IN by LA,KERI
01:36 SUB OUT by BAKER,ARIEYLE

MISS LAYUP by IRELAND,LEXI 01:27
01:27 BLOCK  by LA,KERI

REBOUND OFF by IRELAND,LEXI --
01:27 FOUL  by LA,KERI

MISS FT by IRELAND,LEXI 01:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by IRELAND,LEXI 01:27 30-30

01:19 MISS 3PTR by JONES,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by WHEATON,EMILY --
GOOD LAYUP by WHEATON,EMILY(in the paint) 00:57 32-30 V 2

00:48 MISS LAYUP by GUYTON,RANIKA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by MERCIER,HUNTER 00:22

00:19 STEAL  by GUYTON,RANIKA
00:17 32-32 GOOD LAYUP by GUYTON,RANIKA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Me.-Presque Isle Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Me.-Fort Kent
TURNOVER  by MERCIER,HUNTER 09:34

09:28 STEAL  by JONES,HANNAH
09:28 MISS LAYUP by JONES,HANNAH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:21 MISS JUMPER by GUYTON,RANIKA

-- REBOUND OFF by GUYTON,RANIKA
09:17 32-34 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by GUYTON,RANIKA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:08
08:57 FOUL  by WEST,SHENISE

MISS FT by ESPLING,PAIGE 08:57
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ESPLING,PAIGE 08:57

-- REBOUND DEF by WEST,SHENISE
08:44 MISS JUMPER by GUYTON,RANIKA

REBOUND DEF by REAGLE,MARISSA V --
TURNOVER  by MUSSLEMAN,SARAH 08:29

08:27 STEAL  by LA,KERI
08:20 TURNOVER  by WEST,SHENISE

STEAL  by MERCIER,HUNTER 08:18
GOOD JUMPER by ESPLING,PAIGE 08:11 34-34
ASSIST  by MERCIER,HUNTER --

07:48 MISS JUMPER by GUYTON,RANIKA
REBOUND DEF by DUNBAR,MARIAH --
TURNOVER  by DUNBAR,MARIAH 07:40
SUB IN by WHEATON,EMILY 07:40
SUB OUT by DUNBAR,MARIAH 07:40

07:20 MISS 3PTR by GUYTON,RANIKA
REBOUND DEF by REAGLE,MARISSA V --
GOOD LAYUP by ESPLING,PAIGE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:14 36-34 V 2
ASSIST  by REAGLE,MARISSA V --

06:59 MISS LAYUP by LA,KERI
REBOUND DEF by ESPLING,PAIGE --
MISS 3PTR by MUSSLEMAN,SARAH 06:46

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:16 36-36 GOOD JUMPER by WEST,SHENISE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JONES,HANNAH



06:06 SUB IN by BAKER,ARIEYLE
06:06 SUB OUT by WEST,SHENISE

GOOD JUMPER by MUSSLEMAN,SARAH 05:58 38-36 V 2
ASSIST  by WHEATON,EMILY --

05:44 TURNOVER  by GUYTON,RANIKA
STEAL  by MUSSLEMAN,SARAH 05:41
MISS LAYUP by WHEATON,EMILY 05:39
REBOUND OFF by REAGLE,MARISSA V --

05:37 FOUL  by BAKER,ARIEYLE
GOOD FT by REAGLE,MARISSA V 05:37 39-36 V 3
GOOD FT by REAGLE,MARISSA V 05:37 40-36 V 4
SUB IN by DUNBAR,MARIAH 05:37
SUB IN by IRELAND,LEXI 05:37
SUB OUT by ESPLING,PAIGE 05:37
SUB OUT by MERCIER,HUNTER 05:37

05:16 MISS 3PTR by JONES,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by REAGLE,MARISSA V --
MISS LAYUP by IRELAND,LEXI 05:10
REBOUND OFF by REAGLE,MARISSA V --
MISS LAYUP by MUSSLEMAN,SARAH 04:59
REBOUND OFF by IRELAND,LEXI --
TURNOVER  by IRELAND,LEXI 04:55

04:55 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:38 MISS LAYUP by LA,KERI

REBOUND DEF by MUSSLEMAN,SARAH --
TURNOVER  by DUNBAR,MARIAH 04:32

04:31 STEAL  by GUDEMAN,SARAH
04:20 MISS 3PTR by LA,KERI

REBOUND DEF by IRELAND,LEXI --
TURNOVER  by IRELAND,LEXI 04:08
FOUL  by IRELAND,LEXI 04:08

04:08 SUB IN by CHABOYA,JAYONAH
04:08 SUB OUT by LA,KERI
03:55 TURNOVER  by CHABOYA,JAYONAH

STEAL  by WHEATON,EMILY 03:53
MISS LAYUP by WHEATON,EMILY 03:47

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,HANNAH
03:39 MISS 3PTR by CHABOYA,JAYONAH

REBOUND DEF by IRELAND,LEXI --
GOOD 3PTR by DUNBAR,MARIAH(fastbreak) 03:30 43-36 V 7
ASSIST  by WHEATON,EMILY --
FOUL  by DUNBAR,MARIAH 03:05

03:05 43-37 V 6 GOOD FT by JONES,HANNAH
03:05 43-38 V 5 GOOD FT by JONES,HANNAH

SUB IN by FAY,SIERRA 03:05
SUB IN by MERCIER,HUNTER 03:05
SUB OUT by MUSSLEMAN,SARAH 03:05
SUB OUT by REAGLE,MARISSA V 03:05

03:05 SUB IN by INOCENCIO,ROMANALYN
03:05 SUB OUT by GUYTON,RANIKA

GOOD 3PTR by MERCIER,HUNTER 02:55 46-38 V 8
ASSIST  by WHEATON,EMILY --

02:29 MISS JUMPER by INOCENCIO,ROMANALYN
REBOUND DEF by MERCIER,HUNTER --

02:11 FOUL  by CHABOYA,JAYONAH
MISS FT by IRELAND,LEXI 02:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by IRELAND,LEXI 02:11 47-38 V 9

02:05 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by CLOUGH,RILEY 01:50
SUB OUT by WHEATON,EMILY 01:50

01:43 MISS LAYUP by CHABOYA,JAYONAH



REBOUND DEF by CLOUGH,RILEY --
SUB IN by WHEATON,EMILY 01:43
SUB OUT by DUNBAR,MARIAH 01:43
TURNOVER  by CLOUGH,RILEY 01:39

01:37 STEAL  by INOCENCIO,ROMANALYN
01:32 TURNOVER  by BAKER,ARIEYLE

SUB IN by DUNBAR,MARIAH 01:30
SUB OUT by IRELAND,LEXI 01:30
GOOD LAYUP by WHEATON,EMILY(in the paint) 01:21 49-38 V 11
FOUL  by MERCIER,HUNTER 00:58

00:58 49-39 V 10 GOOD FT by JONES,HANNAH
00:58 49-40 V 9 GOOD FT by JONES,HANNAH
00:58 SUB IN by GUYTON,RANIKA
00:58 SUB OUT by CHABOYA,JAYONAH
00:57 SUB IN by WEST,SHENISE
00:57 SUB OUT by JONES,HANNAH

GOOD LAYUP by DUNBAR,MARIAH(in the paint) 00:44 51-40 V 11
00:27 MISS LAYUP by INOCENCIO,ROMANALYN

REBOUND DEF by CLOUGH,RILEY --
TURNOVER  by WHEATON,EMILY 00:05

00:00 MISS 3PTR by INOCENCIO,ROMANALYN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Me.-Presque Isle Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Me.-Fort Kent
10:00 SUB IN by BAKER,ARIEYLE
10:00 SUB IN by INOCENCIO,ROMANALYN
10:00 SUB OUT by WEST,SHENISE
10:00 SUB OUT by LA,KERI

SUB IN by IRELAND,LEXI 09:58
SUB OUT by ESPLING,PAIGE 09:58
MISS JUMPER by MERCIER,HUNTER 09:29

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by MCHELLON,DAWRIA 09:26
SUB OUT by MERCIER,HUNTER 09:26

09:04 MISS JUMPER by INOCENCIO,ROMANALYN
REBOUND DEF by IRELAND,LEXI --
GOOD JUMPER by IRELAND,LEXI(in the paint) 08:45 53-40 V 13
ASSIST  by REAGLE,MARISSA V --

08:30 TURNOVER  by GUYTON,RANIKA
STEAL  by MCHELLON,DAWRIA 08:25
GOOD LAYUP by REAGLE,MARISSA V(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:24 55-40 V 15
ASSIST  by MCHELLON,DAWRIA --

08:17 TURNOVER  by GUYTON,RANIKA
STEAL  by REAGLE,MARISSA V 08:15

08:02 FOUL  by JONES,HANNAH
MISS FT by MUSSLEMAN,SARAH 08:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MUSSLEMAN,SARAH 08:02 56-40 V 16

08:02 SUB IN by LA,KERI
08:02 SUB IN by BAPTISTE,KAROLYN
08:02 SUB OUT by JONES,HANNAH
08:02 SUB OUT by INOCENCIO,ROMANALYN
07:34 MISS JUMPER by BAPTISTE,KAROLYN

REBOUND DEF by IRELAND,LEXI --
MISS 3PTR by DUNBAR,MARIAH 07:32
REBOUND OFF by IRELAND,LEXI --
GOOD 3PTR by DUNBAR,MARIAH 07:27 59-40 V 19
ASSIST  by IRELAND,LEXI --



07:08 TURNOVER  by BAPTISTE,KAROLYN
07:08 SUB IN by JONES,HANNAH
07:08 SUB OUT by BAKER,ARIEYLE

SUB IN by WHEATON,EMILY 07:06
SUB OUT by MUSSLEMAN,SARAH 07:06
MISS 3PTR by WHEATON,EMILY 06:52

-- REBOUND DEF by GUDEMAN,SARAH
FOUL  by MCHELLON,DAWRIA 06:45

06:39 59-43 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,HANNAH(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by GUYTON,RANIKA

MISS 3PTR by DUNBAR,MARIAH 06:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:08 TURNOVER  by BAPTISTE,KAROLYN
05:50 FOUL  by GUYTON,RANIKA

GOOD FT by WHEATON,EMILY 05:50 60-43 V 17
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:50

05:33 MISS LAYUP by GUYTON,RANIKA
REBOUND DEF by IRELAND,LEXI --
TURNOVER  by REAGLE,MARISSA V 05:12

05:11 STEAL  by LA,KERI
05:03 MISS JUMPER by GUYTON,RANIKA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:00 60-45 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by GUYTON,RANIKA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GUDEMAN,SARAH
GOOD 3PTR by DUNBAR,MARIAH 04:38 63-45 V 18
ASSIST  by ESPLING,PAIGE --
SUB IN by ESPLING,PAIGE 04:38
SUB OUT by MCHELLON,DAWRIA 04:38

04:23 SUB IN by CHABOYA,JAYONAH
04:23 SUB OUT by BAPTISTE,KAROLYN
04:15 MISS LAYUP by JONES,HANNAH

BLOCK  by IRELAND,LEXI 04:15
REBOUND DEF by IRELAND,LEXI --
GOOD 3PTR by DUNBAR,MARIAH 04:10 66-45 V 21
ASSIST  by REAGLE,MARISSA V --

03:49 MISS JUMPER by GUYTON,RANIKA
REBOUND DEF by REAGLE,MARISSA V --
MISS JUMPER by ESPLING,PAIGE 03:31

-- REBOUND DEF by GUDEMAN,SARAH
03:19 MISS JUMPER by LA,KERI

REBOUND DEF by ESPLING,PAIGE --
03:05 FOUL  by LA,KERI
03:05 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by REAGLE,MARISSA V(in the paint) 02:51 68-45 V 23
ASSIST  by MERCIER,HUNTER --

02:38 68-47 V 21 GOOD JUMPER by GUYTON,RANIKA(in the paint)
SUB IN by MERCIER,HUNTER 02:34
SUB OUT by IRELAND,LEXI 02:34
MISS 3PTR by MERCIER,HUNTER 02:24

-- REBOUND DEF by CHABOYA,JAYONAH
SUB IN by MUSSLEMAN,SARAH 02:14
SUB OUT by DUNBAR,MARIAH 02:14

02:06 68-50 V 18 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,HANNAH
-- ASSIST  by GUYTON,RANIKA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:59
TURNOVER  by MERCIER,HUNTER 01:38

01:37 STEAL  by GUDEMAN,SARAH
01:34 68-52 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by GUYTON,RANIKA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
01:34 MISS FT by GUYTON,RANIKA

-- REBOUND OFF by GUDEMAN,SARAH
01:30 TURNOVER  by GUYTON,RANIKA

MISS LAYUP by WHEATON,EMILY 01:27



REBOUND OFF by ESPLING,PAIGE --
SUB IN by IRELAND,LEXI 01:20
SUB IN by DUNBAR,MARIAH 01:20
SUB IN by FAY,SIERRA 01:20
SUB OUT by ESPLING,PAIGE 01:20
SUB OUT by MERCIER,HUNTER 01:20
SUB OUT by REAGLE,MARISSA V 01:20
MISS LAYUP by IRELAND,LEXI 01:09
REBOUND OFF by IRELAND,LEXI --
TURNOVER  by FAY,SIERRA 01:05

01:05 STEAL  by GUDEMAN,SARAH
FOUL  by MUSSLEMAN,SARAH 01:05

01:05 MISS FT by CHABOYA,JAYONAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:05 68-53 V 15 GOOD FT by CHABOYA,JAYONAH
TURNOVER  by MUSSLEMAN,SARAH 00:57

00:54 STEAL  by GUYTON,RANIKA
00:53 MISS 3PTR by GUYTON,RANIKA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by WHEATON,EMILY 00:23 71-53 V 18
ASSIST  by IRELAND,LEXI --

00:09 MISS LAYUP by GUYTON,RANIKA
BLOCK  by FAY,SIERRA 00:09

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:08 MISS JUMPER by LA,KERI

REBOUND DEF by DUNBAR,MARIAH --


